MIC4600
28V Half Bridge MOSFET Driver
Revision 1.0
General Description
The Micrel MIC4600 is a 28V half bridge MOSFET driver
targeted for cost sensitive applications requiring high
performance such as set-top boxes, gateways, routers,
computing peripherals, telecom and networking

charge in the bootstrap capacitor, CBST
Figure 8. Turn-Off Current Paths
Use a ground plane to minimize parasitic inductance and
impedance of the return paths. The MIC4600 is capable
of greater than 1A peak currents and any impedance
between the MIC4600, the decoupling capacitors, and
the external MOSFET will degrade the performance of
the driver.
February 26, 2015 14 Revision 1.0
Micrel, Inc. MIC4600
Typical Application Schematic
February 26, 2015 15 Revision 1.0
Micrel, Inc. MIC4600
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C1, C8 06036D105MAT2A AVX(5)  1µF, 6.3V, X5R, Ceramic Capacitor 2
C2 C1608X5R1V225M080AC TDK(6) 2.2µF, 50V, X5R, Ceramic capacitor 1
C3 EEU-FM1H101B Panasonic(7) 100µf, 50V, Al. El. 1
C4 06033D107MAT2A AVX  0.1uF, 25V, X5R, ceramic capacitor 1
C5, C7, C12   0603 size capacitor, not fitted 0
C6 C3216X5R0J107M160AB TDK  100µF, 6.3V, x5R, ceramic 1
C9 C1608X5R1E105M080AC TDK  1µF, 25V, X5R, ceramic 1
C10 06033A101JAT2A AVX  100pF, 25V, NPO, ceramic 1
C11 06033A221JAT2A AVX  220pF, 25V, NPO, ceramic 1
C13 06033C682MAT2A AVX  6.8nF, 25V, X7R ceramic 1
R1, R2 CRCW06031002FRT1 Vishay Dale(8) 10kΩ (0603 size), 1% 2
R3 CRCW06031053FRT1 Vishay Dale 105kΩ (0603 size), 1% 1
R4 CRCW06032R20JNEA Vishay Dale 2.2Ω (0603 size), 5% 1
R5, R8 CRCW0600000FRT1 Vishay Dale 0Ω (0603 size) 2
R6 CRCW06031782FRT1 Vishay Dale 17.8kΩ (0603 size), 1% 1
R7 CRCW06036341FRT1 Vishay Dale 6.34kΩ (0603 size), 1% 1
R9 CRCW06032002FRT1 Vishay Dale 20kΩ (0603 size), 1% 1
R11 CRCW06032742FRT1 Vishay Dale 27.4kΩ (0603 size), 1% 1
R12 CRCW06031001FRT1 Vishay Dale 1kΩ (0603 size), 1% 1
D1 RB500V-40-TP MCC(10)  40V, 0.1A, schottky, SOD323 1
Q1, Q2 FDS6612A Fairchild(9) MOSFET 2
Q3 MBTA55-TP MCC  60V, 500mA, NPN, SOT-23 1